Corporate NAV (US$M) Sensitivity to Commodity Prices and Discount Rate

Discount Rate % Change in

Commodity Prices

Long-term Commodity Price Assumptions

2% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8%

-37.5% -$0.22 -$0.21 -$0.21 -$0.20 -$0.19 -$0.19 -$0.19

-30.0% $0.26 $0.22 $0.19 $0.16 $0.14 $0.12 $0.10

-22.5% $0.81 $0.72 $0.64 $0.58 $0.52 $0.47 $0.42

-15.0% $1.44 $1.29 $1.17 $1.06 $0.96 $0.88 $0.80

-7.5% $2.17 $1.96 $1.78 $1.62 $1.47 $1.35 $1.24

Base $2.97 $2.68 $2.43 $2.22 $2.03 $1.86 $1.72

7.5% $3.86 $3.49 $3.17 $2.90 $2.65 $2.44 $2.25

15.0% $4.86 $4.40 $4.01 $3.66 $3.36 $3.09 $2.86

22.5% $6.00 $5.44 $4.95 $4.52 $4.15 $3.83 $3.54

30.0% $7.04 $6.39 $5.82 $5.32 $4.89 $4.51 $4.17

37.5% $7.88 $7.15 $6.51 $5.96 $5.48 $5.05 $4.68

Change in

Commodity Prices
Discount Rate %

Corporate NAVPS (US$/sh) Sensitivity to Commodity Prices and Discount Rate

Growth CAPEX
Corporate NAV

(US$M)

Corporate

NAVPS (US$)

Sustaining

CAPEX

Corporate NAV

(US$M)

Corporate

NAVPS (US$)

All in Sustaining

Cash Cost (US$/oz

AuEq)

Operating

Costs

Corporate

NAV

(US$M)

Corporate

NAVPS

(US$)

Cash

Operating Cost

(US$/oz AuEq)

Total Cash

Cost (US$/oz

AuEq)

All in

Sustaining

Cash Cost

(US$/oz AuEq)

-50% $852 $2.75 -50% $939 $2.73 $2,102 -50% $1,335 $4.64 $1,142 $1,236 $1,494

-40% $841 $2.63 -40% $911 $2.63 $2,127 -40% $1,227 $4.22 $1,289 $1,383 $1,642

-30% $830 $2.52 -30% $882 $2.52 $2,153 -30% $1,119 $3.63 $1,437 $1,530 $1,789

-20% $819 $2.41 -20% $854 $2.42 $2,179 -20% $1,012 $3.11 $1,584 $1,678 $1,936

-10% $808 $2.31 -10% $825 $2.32 $2,205 -10% $904 $2.64 $1,731 $1,825 $2,084

Base $797 $2.22 Base $797 $2.22 $2,231 Base $797 $2.22 $1,878 $1,972 $2,231

+10% $786 $2.13 +10% $769 $2.12 $2,257 +10% $690 $1.83 $2,026 $2,120 $2,378

+20% $775 $2.05 +20% $740 $2.03 $2,283 +20% $584 $1.46 $2,173 $2,267 $2,526

+30% $764 $1.97 +30% $712 $1.93 $2,309 +30% $476 $1.12 $2,320 $2,414 $2,673

+40% $754 $1.89 +40% $684 $1.84 $2,334 +40% $372 $0.83 $2,468 $2,561 $2,820

+50% $743 $1.82 +50% $655 $1.75 $2,360 +50% $270 $0.58 $2,615 $2,709 $2,968

Operating Costs

NAV and NAV per Share Sensitivity to:

Growth Capital Costs (CAPEX) Sustaining Capital Costs (Sustaining CAPEX)

Jamie Spratt, CFA 416-507-2302, jspratt@haywood.com

Emma Boggio, MSA, CPA, CA 604-697-6166, eboggio@haywood.com

Luca Mining Corp. (LUCA-V)

15

Peer Group Comparison

Haywood modeled estimates put Luca on a growth trajectory that should see a 103% growth in AuEq production and a significant scaling of FCF by
2029.  On a 12-month basis, the stock has returned 154%.  Despite the strong share price performance, Luca trades at a notable discount to its junior